## F. No. K-13011/63/2023–IP&MC (i) Government of India Ministry of Information and Broadcasting A-Wing, Shastri Bhwan, New Delhi- 110001

Dated: 04.09.2023

## ORDER

In partial modification to the Order No. M-16011/6/2018-IP&MC (i) and Order No. M-16011/6/2018-IP&MC (ii) dated 11.09.2018, the Government of India is pleased to nominate Sh. Raghavan Jagannathan, Senior Journalist as a member of the IIMC Society in accordance with Rule 3 (9) and as a member of Executive Council of IIMC in accordance with Rule 18 (b) (vi) of the Rules and Regulations of Indian Institute of Mass Communication Society for a period of two (2) years or till such time the Society/ Executive Council is reconstituted.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

SVijay Spal (S. Vijay Gopal)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel. 23389202

## Copy for information to:

- Sh. Raghavan Jagannathan, Senior Journalist, B-1701, Asharedege, Gladys Alvares Rd., Off Pokharan Rd. No. 2. Thane West- 400610. [Email: rjagannathan1@gmail.com]
- 2. All Members of the IIMC Society.
- All Members of the Executive Council of IIMC.
- Director General, IIMC, Dr. Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, JNU New Campus, New Delhi 110067- with the request to inform all Members of the Executive Council of IIMC and Members of IIMC Society.
- 5. PS to HMIB/ PS to HMSIB
- 6. Sr. PPS to Secretary (I&B)/ PPS to AS (I&B)/ PPS to AS&FA/ PPS to Sr. EA
- 7. PPS/PS to all Joint Secretaries/EA/CCA, M/o I&B
- 8. Reference Folder/Guard File
- 9. NIC- with the request to upload the order on the Ministry's website.